СН \$90.00 30

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM628925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concordia Coffee Company, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concordia Beverage Systems, LLC.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086552	CONCORDIA COFFEE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3589947	CONCORDIA
Registration Number:	3644397	ESPRESSJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Emily T. Kappers **Address Line 1:** P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Concordia Coffee Company, Inc. to Concordia Beverage Systems, LLC (3165835) DE SoS - Conversion (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0450 source=Concordia Coffee Company, Inc. to Concordia Beverage Systems, LLC (3165835) DE SoS - Conversion (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0451

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
FILED 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
SR 20205987116 - File Number 3165835

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Washington
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 19, 2003 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Concordia Coffee Company, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Concordia Beverage Systems, LLC
IN 34	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of June, A.D. 2020
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Martin M. Lindsay

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0452

Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited l	iability company is Concordia Beverage Sy	/stems, LLC
2. locat	The Registered Office of ed at Corporation Trust Cente	the limited liability company in the State r 1209 Orange St.	of Delaware is (street),
	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	. The
		such address upon whom process against is The Corporation Trust Company	this limited
		By:	
		Authorized Person Name: Martin M. Lindsay	on /
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
FILED 10:00 AM 06/30/2020
SR 20205987110 - File Number 3165835

RECORDED: 03/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0453